Orviginal Agreement No. (MYA73)

AMENDMENT NO. 2, -
TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
BETWEEN Shred-It USA AND
THE NATIVIDAD MEDICAL CENTER
FOR
Document Shredding Services

This Amendment No. 2 to Professional Services Agreement (“Agreement™), dated June 1, 2011 is entered
into by and between the County of Monterey, on behalf of Natividad Medical Center (“NMC™), and
Shred-it USA. (Contractor), with respect to the following:

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the County and Contractor amended the Agreement previously on June 1, 2012 via
Amendment No. }; and : '

WHEREAS, the County and Contractor wish to amend the Agreement to extend the term end date to
allow for existing services to continue; and

WHEREAS, the County and Contractor wish to amend the Agreement to increase the amount of the
Agreement because of the term extension and the amount payable for services rendered.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:
Contvadkor

1. will continue to provide NMC with the same scope of services as stated in the original Agreement
(No. MYAT3).

2. Section 1. “PAYMENTS BY NMC” shall be amended by removing, “The total amount payable by
NMC to CONTRACTOR under this Agreement shall not exceed the sum of "$49,810.” and replacing
it with “The total amount payable by Cowumty fo CONTRACTOR under Agreement No. (MYA73) shall
1ot exceed the total sum of 8179,620 for the full term of the Agreement”.

3. Section 2. “TERM OF AGREEMENT” shail be amended by removing, “The term of this Agreement
is from June 1, 2011 to May 31, 2012 unless sooner ferminated pursuant to this Agreement” and
teplacing it with “The term of this Agreement is June 1, 2011 to June 30, 2014§ unless sooner
terminated pursuant (o this Agreement’™.

4. Txcept as provided herein, all remaining terms, conditions and provisions of the Agreement and
Amendment Ne. | are unchanged and unaffected by this Amendment and shall continue in full force
and effect as set forth in the Agreement. :

5. A copy of this Amendment No. 2 and all previous amendments shall be attached to the original
Agreement (No. MYAT73).

6. The effective date of this Amendment is Jime, 1, 2013.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto are in agreement with this Amendment on the basis set
forth in this document and have executed this Amendment on the day and year set forth herein.

Natividad Medical Center

By:
Sid Cato, NMC Contracts Manager

Date:

Ay

Harry Weis, NMC Chief Executive Officer

Date: $( $als

APPROVED A8 TO LEGAL PROVISIONS

By:

Anne Brauer
Monterey County, Deputy County Counsel

Date: m% (; J Q,{)\g

APPROVED AS TGFISCAL PROVISIONS

By: b
Gary Giboney’ |
Monterey County 4y

Date: S‘\)-’\j

Contractor

Clced TF

Contractor’s Business Name™** (see instructions)

L~ ] T T

Signature of Chair, President, or Vice-President

inllalmi— &7

Name and Title

Date: H"}J"//"/Pg

By P N D vt

(Signature of Secretary, Asst. Secretary, CFO,
Treasurer or Asst, Treasurer)

’

Name and Title

Date: /‘f-.),.,’-'/"f-\?

L4

+++nstructions

If CONTRACTOR is a corporation, including limited
liability and non-profit corporations, the full legal name of
the corporation shall be set forth above together with the
signatures of two specified officers (two signatures
required}. .

If CONTRACTOR is a partnership, the name of the
partnership shall be set forth above together with the
signature of a partner who has autherity to execute this
Agreement on behalf of the partnership (Lwo signatures
required), :

If CONTRACTOR is contracting in and individual
capacity, the individual shall set forth the name of the
business, if any and shail personally sign the Agreement
(one signature required}



Mep-77

Original Agreement No ov PO% (M¥A73)

AMENDMENT NO, 1
FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT
' BETWEEN Shred-it U.S.A. AND
THE NATIVIDAD MEDICAL CENTER
FOR

Document Shredding Services

The parties to Professional Setvice Agreement, dated June 1, 2011 between the County of Monterey, on behalf of
Natividad Medica! Center (“NMC™), and Shred-it U.S.A. (Contractor), hereby agree to emend their Agreement
No. (MYA73) on the following terms and conditions:

1. Contractor will continue to provide NMC with the same scope of service as stated in the original Agreement
No, (MYAT73).

2.  Thiz Amendment shaill become effeotlve on June 1, 2012 and ghall continue in full force wnatil June 30,
2013,

3.  Thetotal amount payable by County to Contracter under Agreement No. (MY A73) shall not exceed the

total sum of §99,620 for the full term of the Agreement and $49,81C for fiscal year 2012-13.

All other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall contitme in fuull forge and effect.

5. A copy of this Amendment shall be attached to the original Agreement No. (MY AT3):

e

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto are in agresment with this Amendment and Professional
Service Agreement on the basis sét forth {n this document end have executed this amendment on the day and yeer
set forth herein.

CONTRACTOR

Signature 1 ‘;&ﬁm %ﬂﬂf /&— Dated f//Qa ,/;;d/ P

Prinied NamgoAXTEA »* i@ rt?eA) O Tile FLCE S oS nr, I
Sigmmre({ ' / w) Dated /&4 At

Printed Naﬁ AP L“é)_.w MA) . Tide %{?JW g‘/{fg "@Xﬁ d‘(( /:i M"

*RSINSTRUCTIONS: If CONTRACTOR is a carporation, including Hmited linbility and non-profit corporations, the full legal name of the
corporation shall be set forth above fogether with the signaiures of two spectfied gfficers. If CONTRACTOR is a parinership, the name of
the partnership shall be sei forth above logether with the signaiure of a pariner who has authorily o execute this dgreement on behall of
the partnership, If CONTRACTOR is contracting in and individual capacity, the individual shall set forth the name of the business, if any
and shail personally st_'gn the Agreemer,

NATIVIDAD I(ZL CENAER

%/ C) Datedﬁ "”57’9? _

Signature
Purchas anager

Signature ;ZL Dated ! ( LY { e,
NMC - CEO

Approved as to Legal Torm
Chatles J. WeKee, Covaty Counsel

By ..//”% 2/0 dﬁ&(g@%@ﬁ@“ﬁ& j |

i M"‘“’M
“«(\\rm\\@* Dated: o ,2012
| ;&N\m’iﬁ 16

M-fStacy Sae’ta D
Attorneys for (“m.mty and NMC



/NN Natividesd vepieacersg.

COUNTY OF MONTEREY AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
(NOT TO EXCEED $100.000)
This Professional Services Agreement (hereinafter "Agreement™) is made by and between Natividad Medical

Center ("NMC"), & general acute care teaching hospital wholly owned and operated by the County of
Monterey, which is a political subdivision of the State of California and Shred-it USA Inc.

hereinafter "CONTRACTOR™).

In consideration of the mutual covenants and conditions set forth in this Agreement, the parties agree as
follows: '

SERVICES TO BE PROVIDED. NMC hereby engages CONTRACTOR to perform, and
CONTRACTOR heteby agrees to perform, the services described in Exhibit A in conformigr with the
terms of the Agreement. The services are generally described as foliows: Document Shredding Service

1. PAYMENTS BY NMC. NMC shall pay the CONTRACTOR in accordance with the payment provisions

set forth in Exhibit A, subject to the limitations set forth in this Agreement. The total amount payable by
NMC to CONTRACTOR under this Agreement shall not exceed the sum of 549,810

|

2. TERM OF AGREEMENT. The term of this Agreement is from JJun 1, 2011 14, [Mav 31,2012 |
unless  sooner  terminated  pursuant to  the terms of  this  Agreement.  This
Agreement is of no force or effect until signed by both CONTRACTOR and NMC and with NMC signing
last and CONTRACTOR may not commence work before NMC signs this Agreement.

3. ADDITIONAL PROVISIONS/EXHIBITS. The following attached exhibits are incorporated herein by
. reference and constitute a part of this Agreement:

Exhibit A/Schedule A: Scope of Services/Payment Provisions

4. PERFORMANCE STANDARDS.

4.1. CONTRACTOR warrants that CONTRACTOR and Contractor's agents, employees, and
subcontractors performing services under this Agreement are specially frained, experienced,
competent, and appropriately licensed to perform the work and deliver the services required under
this Agreement and are not employees of NMC, or immediate family of an employee of NMC,

- 4.2. CONTRACTOR, its agents, employees, and subeontractors shall perform all work in a safe and
skiliful manner and in compliance with all applicable laws and regulations. All work performed under

this Agreement that is required by law to be performed or supervised by licensed personnel shall be
performed in accordance with such licensing requirements.

Revised 12/1/2008 NMC PSA Form $100,000 or Loss 1



4.3, CONTRACTOR shall furnish, at its own expense, &ll materials, équipment, and personnel necessary
to carry out the terms of this Agreement, except as other wise specified in this Agreement.
CONTRACTOR shall not use NMC premises,. property (including equipment, instruments, or
supplies) or personnel for any purpose other than in the performance of its obligations under this

Agreement, ' g ' - '

- 5. PAYMENT CONDITIONS,

5.1. CONTRACTOR shall submit to the Contract Administrator an invoice on a form acceptable to NMC.
If not otherwise specified, the CONTRACTOR may submit such invoice periodically or at the
~ completion of services, but in any event, not later than 30 days afier completion of services. The
invoice shall set forth the amounts claimed by CONTRACTOR for the previous period, together with
an itemized basis for Administrator or his or her designee shall certify the invoice, either in the
requested amount or in such other amourt as NMC approves in conformity with this Agreement, and

~shall promptly submit such invoice to the County Auditor-Controller for payment. The County
Axuditor-Controller shall pay the amount certified within 30 days of receiving the certified invoice.

5.2. CONTRACTOR shall not receive reimbursement for travel expenses unless set forth in this
A greement. ' _

6. TERMINATION.

6,1, During the term of this Agreement, NMC may terminate the Agreement for any reason by giving
written notice of termination to the: CONTRACTOR at least thirty (30) days prior to the effective date
of termination. Such notice shall set forth the effective date of termination. In the event of such
termination, the amount payable under this Agreement shall be reduced in proportion to the services

. provided prior to the date of termination, -

6.2. NMC may cancel and terminate this Agreement for good cause sffective immediately upon written
notice to Contractor. "Good cause" includes the failure of CONTRACTOR to perform the required

services at the time and in the manner provided under this Agreement. If NMC terminates this
Agreement for good cause, NMC may be relieved of the payment of any consideration to Contractor,
and NMC may proceed with the work in any manner, which NMC deems proper. The cost to NMC .
shall be deducted from any sum due the CONTRACTOR. under this Agreement.

7. INDENNFICATION: CONTRACTOR shall indemnify, defend and hold harmless. NMC and the
County of Monterey (bereinafler "County"), it's officers, agents and employees from any claim, liability,

loss, injury or damage arising out of, or in comnection with, the performence of this Agreement by
CONTRACTOR and/or its agent, employess or sub-contractors, excepling only loss, injury or damage
caused by the negligence or willful misconduct of personnel employed by NMC, It is the intent of the
parties to this Agreement to provide the broadest possible coverage for NMC. The CONTRACTOR ghall
reimburse NMC for all costs, attorneys' fees, expenses and [abilities incurred with respect to amy
litigation in which the CONTRACTOR is obligated to indemnify, defend and hold harmless NMC and the
County under this Agreement.

8., INSURANCE.

8.1. Evi&ence of Coverage: i
Prior to commencement of this Agreement, the CONTRACTOR shall provide a "Certificate of
Insurance” certifying that coverage as required herein has been obtained. Individual endorsements

Revised 12/1/2008 MMC PSA Form $100,000 or Less 2



executed by the insurance carrier shall accompany the certificate. In addition, the CONTRACTOR
"upon request shall prowde a ceruﬁc.d copy of the policy or policies, '

"This %rification of coverage shall be sent to NMC'S Conﬂacts[Purchashzg Department, unless
otherwise directed. The CONTRACTOR shail not receive a "Notice to Proceed” with the work under
this Agreement until it has obtained all insurance required and NMC has approved such insurance.

* This approval of insurance shall neither relieve nor decrease the liability of the Contractor, '

8.2. Qualifying Insurers: All coverage’s except surety, shall be issued by companies which hold a current
policy holder's alphabetic and financial size category rating of not less that A-VII, according to the
_ current Best's Key Rating Guide cr a company of equa! firancial stability that is approved by NMC's
Contracts/Purchasing Director.

8.3. Insurance deerage Requirements: Without limiting Contractor's duty to indemnify, CONTRACTOR
shell maintain in effect throughout the term of this Agreement a policy or policies of insurance with
the following minimum limits of liability:

Commercial general liability msurance, including but not limited to premises and operations, including
coverage for Bodily Thjury and Property Damage, Personal Injury, Coniractual Liability, Broad form
Property Damage, Independent Contractors, Products and Completed Operations, with a combined
single limit for Bodily Injury and Property Damage of not less than $1,000,000 per occurrence.

[ ] Bxemption/Modification (Justification attached; subject to approval).

Business avtomobile liability insurance , covering all motor vehicles, including owned, leased, non-
owned, and hired vehicles, used in providing services under this Agreement, with a combined single
limit for Bedily Injury and Property Damage of not less than $500,000 per occurrence.

[ 1 Exemption/Modification (Justification sttached; subject to approval).

Workers' Compensation Tnsurance , If CONTRACTOR ernploys other in the performance of this
Agreement, in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 and with Employer's Liability
Hmits hot less than $1,0600,000 each person, $1,000,000 each accident and $1,0‘Q0,000 each disease.

I:I 'ExempﬁonModiﬁcation V(Justiﬁoation attached; subject to approvai).

Professmnal liability insurance , if required for the professional services being provided, (e.g., those
persons authorized by & license 1o engage in a business or profession regulated by the California

Business and Professions Code), in the amount of not less than $1,000,000 per claim and $2,000,000

in the aggregate, to cover liability for malpractice or errors or omissions made in the course of

rendering professional services. If professional liability insurance is written on a "claims-made" basis

rather than an occurrence basis, the CONTRACTOR shall, upon the expiration or earlier termination

of this ‘Agreement, obtain extended reporting coverage ("tail coverage™) with the same liability limits.

Any such tail coverage shall continpue for at Ieast three vyears followmg the expiration or earlier
* termination of this Agreement.

] Exemptlou/Modlﬁoauon (Justification attached, sub ject to approval)

Revised 12/1/2008 NMC PSA Form $100,000 or Less 3



. 8.4. Other Tnsurance Requirements:

All insurance required by this Agreement shall be with 2 company acceptable to NMC and issued and -
executed by an admitted ihsurer authorized to transact insurance business in the: State of California.
Unless otherwise specified by this Agreement, all such insurance shall be writlen on an occurrence
basis, or, if the policy is not written on an occurrence basis, such policy with the coverage required
herein - shall continue in effect for a period of three years following the date CONTRACTOR
completes its performanoe of serwces, under this Agreement,

Bach 11ab1]1ty policy shal] provide that NMC shall be given notice in Wn’zmg at least thirty days in
advance of any endorsed reduction in coverage or limit, cancellation, or intended non-renewal thereof.
Each policy shall provide coverage for CONTRACTOR and additional insured with respect to claims
arising from each subcontractor, if any, performing work under this Agreement, or be accompanied by
a certificate of insurance from each subcontractor showmg gach subcon’rractor has -identical insurance
coverage to the above tequirements. :

Commercial general liability cmd automobile liability policies shall provide an endorsement naming _the

© County of Monterey, its officers,_agents, and emplovees as Additional insureds with respect to lighiliry
arising out of the Comtracior's work, including ongoing and completed operations, and shall further
provide that such msurance is primary insurance lo qmy insurance or self-insurance_mainiained by the
County and that the insurance of the Additional Tnsureds shall not be called upon to contribute to a loss
covered by the Contractor's insurance. The reguired endorsement from for_Commercial General
Liability Additional Insured is ISO Form CG 20 10 11-85 or CG 20 10 10 01 in tandem with CG 20 37 10
01 {2000). The required endorsement from for Aw‘omobzle Addzzzonaf Insured Endorsement is ISO Form
CA 20 48 02 99,

Prior to the execution of this Agreement by NMC, CONTRACTOR shall file certificates of insutance
with NMC's Confracts/Purchasing Department, showing that the CONTRACTOR has in effect the
insurance required by this Agreement. The CONTRACTOR shall file a new or amended certificate of
insurance within five calendar days after any change is made in any insurance policy, which would
alter the information on the certificate then on file. Acceptance or approval of insurance shall in no
way modify or change thc indemnification clause in this Agreement, which shall continue In full force
and effect.

CONTRACTOR shall at all times during ‘the term of this Agreement maintain in force the insurance
coverage required under this Agreement and shall send, without demand by NMC, annual certificates
to NMC's Contracts/Purchasing Department. If the certificate is not received by the expiration date,
NMC shall notify CONTRACTOR and CONTRACTOR.- shall have five calendar days to send in the
certificate, evidencing no lapse in coverage during the interim. Failure by CONTRACTOR tc maintain
such insurance is a default of this Agreement, which entities NMC, at its sole dlscrehon, to terminate -
the Agreement unmedmtely

9, RECORDS AND CONFIDENTIALITY.

9.1. Confidentiality, CONTRACT OR and ifs officess, employees, agents and subcontractors shall comply
with any and all federal, state, and local laws which provide for the confidentiality of reconds and

other information. CONTRACTOR shall not disclose any confidential records ot other confidential
‘information received from NMC or prepared in connection with the performance of this Agreement,
unless NMC  specifically permits CONTRACTOR to disclose such records or information.
CONTRACTOR shall promptly transmit to NMC any and all requests for disclosure of any such

Revised 12/1/2008 NMC P3A. Form $100,000 or Less 4



confidential records or tnformation. CONTRACTOR shall not use any confidential information
' 'gamed by CONTRACTOR in the performance of this Agreement except for the sole purpose of
carrying out Contractor's obhgatmns under this Agreement

9.2. NMC Records ‘When this Agreement expires or terminates, CONTRACTOR shall return to NMC
- any NMC records which CONTRACTOR used or received from NMC to perform services undet
thig Agreement :

- 9.3, Maintenance of Records . CONTRACTOR shall prepare, maintain, and preserve all reporté and
records that may be required by federal state, and County rules and regulations related to services -

performed under this Agreement. CONTRACTOR shall. maintain.such records for a period of at
. least three years afler receipt of final payment under this Agreement. If any litigation, claim,
negotiation, audit exception, or other action relating to this Agréement is pending at the end of the
.three year period, then CONTRACTOR shall retain said records until such action is resolved.

9.4, Agcess to and Audit of Records . NMC shall have the right to examine, monitor and auds all records, .
' documents, conditions, and activities of the CONTRACTOR and its subcontractors related tc -

services provided under this Agreement. Pursuant to Government Code section 8546.7, if this
Agreement nvolves the expenditure of public finds in excess or $10,000, the parties to this
Agreement may be subject, at the request of NMC or as part of any audit of NMC, to the
examination and audit of the State Auditor pertaining to matters connected with the pérformance of
this Agreement for a period of three years afier final payment under the Agreement.

9.5. Royalties and Inventions . NMC shall have a royalty-frée, exclusive and irrevocable license to
reproduce, publish, and use, and authorize other to do so, all original computer programs, writings,
sound recordings, pictorial reproductions, drawings, and other works of similar nature produced in the
course of or under this Agreement, CONTRACTOR shall not publish any such material without the
prior written approval of NMC.

10. NON-DISCRIMINATION, During the performance of this Agreement, Contractor, and ifs .
subcontractors, shall not uniawfully discriminate against any person because of race, religious ereed,

color, sex, national origin, ancestry, physical disability, mental disability, medical condition, marital
status, age (over 40), or sexual orientation, either in Cortractor's employment practices or in the
furnishing of services to recipients. CONTRACTOR shall ensure that the evaluation and treatment of its
employees and applicants for employment and all persons receiving and requesting services are free of
such discrimination. CONTRACTOR and any subcontractor shall, in the performance of this Agreement,
full comply with all federal, sate, and local laws and regulations which prohibit discrimination. The
provision of services primarily or exclusively to such target population as may be designated in this
Agreement shall not be deemed to be prohibited discrimination,

11. COMPLIANCE WITH TERMS OF STATT, OR FEDERAL GRANT. If this Agresment has been or
will be funded with monies recelved by NMC pursuant to a contract with the state or federal government

in which NMC is the grantee, CONTRACTOR will comply with all the provigions of said contract, and
said provisions shall be deemed a part of this Agreement, as though fully set forth herein. Upon request
NMC will deliver a copy of sald contract to Contractor, at no cost to Contractor.

. 12. INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR. In the performance of work, duties, and obligations under this
Agreement, CONTRACTOR is at all times acting and performing as an independent CONTRACTOR: and

not a3 an employee of NMC, No offer or obligation of permanent employment with NMC or particular
County department or agency is intended in any manner, and CONTRACTOR shall not become entitled

Revised 12/1/2008 NMC PSA Form $100,000 or Less 5



by virtue of this Agreement to receive from NMC any form of employee benefits including but not limited
to sick leave, vacation, retirement benefits, workers' compensation coverage, insurance or disability
benefits. CONTRACTOR shall be solely liable for an obligated to pay directly all applicable taxes,
including federal and state income taxes and social security, arising out of Contractor's performance of
this Agreement. In connection therewith, CONTRACTOR shall defend, indemnify, and hold NMC and
the County of Montetrey harmless from any and all liability, which NMC may Ineur bacause of
Contractor's failure to pay such taxes. :

13. NOTICES. Noticss required undet: this Agreemen t shall be dehvered personally or by frst-class, postage .
por-paid meil to NMC and Contractor's contract administrators at the addresses hsted below o

FOR NATIVIDAD MEDICAL CENTER: FOR CONTRACTOR:

Contracts/Purchasing Manager

‘Neme . . MName and Title

1441 Constitution Blvd, Salinas, CA. 93906
Address Address

831.755.4111
Thone Phone

14. I\/HSCE.LLANEOUS PROVISIONS.

14.1. Conflict of Interest . CONTRACTOR represents that it presently has no interest and agrees not to
acquite any interest during the term of this Agreement, which would directly, or indirectly conflict
in any manner or to any degree with the full and complete performmloe of the professional services
required to be rendered under this Agreement.

14.2, Amendment. This Agreement may be amended or modlﬁed only by an msmunent i writing signed
by NMC and the Contractor.

14.3. Waiver . Any walver of any terms and conditions of this Agreement must be in writing and signed by
NMC and the Contractor. A waiver of any of the terms and conditions of this Agreement shall not be
construed as a waiver of any other terms or conditions in this Agreement,

14.4, Contractor. The term "Contractor” as used in this Agreement inciudes Contractor's officers, agents,
and employees acting on Contractor's behalf in the performance of this Agreement.

14.5. Disputes, CONTRACTOR shall continue to petform under this Agreement during any disputs.
14.6. Assignment and Subcontracting. The CONTRACTOR shall not assign, sell, or otherwise transfer its

interest or obligations in this Agreement without the prior written consent of NMC. None of the
services covered by this Agreement shall be subcontracted without the prior written approval of

Revised 12/1/2008 NMC PSA Form $100,000 or Less 6



NMC Notw1thstand1ng any such subcontract CONTRACTOR shall contmue to be fable for the

performanca of all requiraments of this Agreement.

'1477.. Sucéessors and Ass;gns; Thls Agreement and 'the rights, privileges, duties, and obligations of NMC

and CONTRACTOR under this Agreement, to the extent assignable or delegable, shall be binding

- upon and. inure to the benefit of the parties and their respective successors, permitted assigns, and

heirs,

14.8. Combliance with Applicable'LaW-. The parties shall comply with all applicable foderal, stats, and

local Iaws and regulations in performing this Agreement.

149, Headmg The headmgs are for convenience only and shall not be used to interpret the terms of this

14.10.

1411,

Agreement,

Time is of the Essence. Tims is of the essence in each and all of the provisions of this Agreement -

Govetning Law. This Agresment shall be governad by and mtsrpreted under the laws of the State

7 of Cahforma

14.12.

14.13,
" in the review and revision of this Agreement and that any rule of construction to the effect that

1414,

14,15,

14.16.
- provisions of this Agreement and the Provisions of any exhibit or other attachment to this
Agreement, the provisions of this Agreement shall prevail and control.

Non-excluslve Agreement. Th:ls Agreement is non-exclusive and both NMC and CONTRACTOR.
expressly reserve the right to contract with other entities for the same or similar services,

Construction of Agreement. NMC and CONTRACTOR agree that each party-has fully participated

ambiguities are to be resolved against the drafting party shall not apply in the interpretation of this
Agreement or any amendment to this Agreement. .

Counterparts . This Agreement may be executed in'two or-more counterparts, each of which shall
be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same Agreement.

Tafegration. This Agreement, including the exhibity, represents the entire Agreement between

NMC and the CONTRACTOR: with respect to the subject matter of this Agrecment and shall

supersede all prior negotiations. Representations, or agreements, either written or oral, between
NMC and €CONTRACTOR as of the effective date of this Agreement, which is the date that NMC-
signs the Agreement. .

Interpretation of Conflicting Provisions . In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the

Revised 12/1/2008 NMC PSA Form $100,000 or Less -7



NATIVIDAD MEDICAL CENTER

- NMC Contl aots/Purchasmg Agen’z

CONTRACTOR

Sb\r‘ﬁ,c‘ -«t{ (U34, ,Lm;.

- Contractor's Business Name** *

Date; ‘ //a*-u,_g X ;"‘.

By: ﬂ:(QCLA

Department IIead (if apphcable)

7 2

Signature of Ciair,AEsident, or Vice-President

At Lo,

Name and Title

Date: ‘{'(\Q l;

Approved a3 to egal Form | : :
‘ k@é%&m% '  Dato: ' ?///%A/

Stacy Saetta”
Deputy County Coungsel

By:

P L S By: M '
Data: 7/ Z«, Z { (Signaturs of Secrstary, Asst. Secretary, CFO, Treasurer

ar Asst, Treammer)

réyfsions | | Oaﬂft& P{pu) %Médég ,m:whue,

M) Name and Title
Audithbr/Contbdller

Date: % )“S’“\\

Approved as

By:

Date: 4"'-1‘4" I(

BEE INSTRUCTIONS I CONTRACTOR is & corporation,
including limited lability and mon-profii corporations,

the full legal neme of the corporation shall be set forth
above fogether with the signatures of two specified
officers. If CONTRACTOR is & partnership, the name of
the parinership shall be set forth above together with the
signature of a pértner who has authorly to execule this
Agreement  on . behalf of the partnership. If
CONTRACTOR .is confraciing in  and individual

capacity, the individusl shall set forth the name of the
business, if any and shall per sonaﬂy sign the Agreement.

' Revised NMC PSA Form $100,000 ar Loss 8
i2-1-08 :



Natividad Medical Center CONFIDENTIAL {Except When Required by Law)
Shred-it USA, Inc

Exhibit A

This Master Service Agreement (“Agreement”) is effective June 1 2011 (“Effective Date”), between
Natividad Medical Center (“Customer”), and Shred-it USA, Inc (“Shred-it"). Shred-it and Custamer are
referred to sometimes referred to herein individually as “Party” and collectively as “Parties”.

A Shred-it is In the business of document shredding and destruction.

B. Customer desires to obtain certain services from Shred-it pursuant to the terms and conditions of
this Agreement.

in consideration of the mutual promises in this Agreement, the parties agree as follows:

1. Services, Shred-it will provide the following services to Customer {“Services”) at Customer’s
locations listed on Exhibit A (“Locations”):

{a) Shred-it will supply focking containers {secure consoles and/ar securs bins) and related
equipment on Customer's premises for the collection of Company's documents
("Materials”). Tha number of consoles will be determinec by Shred-it after consultation
with Customer.

(b} Shred-it will: (I} coilect the Materials on a regularly scheduled and mutually agreed hasls
and (i) destroy the Materiais using a mechanical shredding device (the “Document
Destruction Process”).

{c) Shred-it will recycle or otherwise dispose of the Material after destruction.

(d} Within a reasonable time following completion of the Document Destruction Process,
Shred-it will provide Customer with a Certificate of Destruction.

(@) An authorized representative of Customer may, at any time, inspect the Document
Destruction Process. :
2 Cusfomer Locations.
{a) The Locations are all of Customer's locations that ufilize any document shredding or

other Material destruction process from a third party. If confracis for shredding services
exist for any Location, Customer will make every sffort to cancel such agreements and
turn service over to Shred-it. If any confracts with non-Shreg-it providers are legally
required to remain in force, Customer shall provide Shred-it a copy of said agreement
and will provide official notice to cancel at the earliest opportunity per the terms of said
agreement and will then turn service over to Shred-it as soon as the prior contract s
completed.

) For Customer locations not In Shred-it's service territory, as part of this Agreement
Custemer may choose to (i) pay a travel surcharge to cover Shred-it's travel time
beyond its territary in addltion to the shredding costs. All Travel Coste will be paid in
accordance with the Monterey County Trave! Policy. (ii) utifize a secure courier service
to transport material to the closest Customer location wihin a servige territory for
destruction by Shred-it or (iii} engage the services of g shredding services provider in
the out of service locations. Prior %o proceeding pursuant to section (i) above,
Customer wil contact Shred-it to confirm that Customer is outside of Shred-i's service
territory.



Natividad Medical Center CONFIDENTIAL {Except When Required by Law)
Shred-it USA, Inc

{c) Within 30 cays after signing of this Agreement by Customer, Custorner wili provide to
Shred-it a written acknowledgement, on Customer's letterhead, of this Agreement for
Shred-it to share with Shred-it branches for purposes of implementing the Service
and/or gaining access to Customer locatlons and employees.

3, Sole Terms. All Services are subject solely to the terms contained in this Agreement and the
Mentersy County Professional Services Agreement, No term or condition on Customer's
purchase crder or any other document, agreement or understanding is binding on Shred-it unless
agreed to by the Parties in wrfting.

4, Consoles and Equipment.

{a) Conscles and any other equipment (“Equipment”) provided ‘o Customer by Shred-it are the
praperty of Shred-it. Customer will nat file any lien, nor allow to be filad any llen, against any
Equipment. Customner will keep all Equipment In good working order, normal wear and tear
excepted. For any Equipment which is moved, damaged, stolen or lost while at Customers
location, Customer will pay a $100 replacement charge per console

{b) Customer will not store In any Equipment any Materials censiderad to be highiy
flammable, explosive, toxic, biohazard, medical waste, or radioactive, or any other
materials which are otherwise illegal, dangerous and/or unsafe. Customer will not store
any non-paper, plastic media (such as floppy disks, CD's or computer storage tapes) In
the Equipment without first obtaining Shred-it's consent. Destruction of such non-paper
media requires a special scheduls to complete.

{c) Customer will achere to the Shred-it's specified procedure when scheduling a datefdates
for material removal and destruction by caliing the Shred-it Major Accounts toll free
number at 1-800-69-SHRED,

5, Price and Payment Terms.
(a) Customer will pay a service fee (“Service Fee") to Shred-it equal to the greater of:
(i) for destruction of paper media, the greater of {A) & minimum charge of $790.00,

or {ii) the Billing Rate of $7.90 per container per service.

(i On-Site Purge Service - $3.00 per box Miaimum Charge $100 (33 boxes) per
service.

(i for destruction of non-paper, plastic media, the greater of (A} a minimum charge
of $85.00, or {ii} the Billing Rate of $65.00 per container per service.

(iv) Off-site service, Material, Hard drives $10.00 per unit per service.

Notwithstanding anything to the contrary, Gustomer shall pay {A) any amount
required by Shred-it, at Shred-it's sole option, If Customer reguests that Shred-it
come to Customer’s location, and Shred-Tt agrees to do s0, for any reason other
than the scheduled shredding or (B) the applicable minimum charge described
above if, after Shred-it has arrived at Customers location on the scheduled
shredding dafe and time, Customer's offices are closad or Customer declines
shredding services without prior written notification to Shred-it,

(a) Payment Terms are per the Montaraey County Professional Services Agreement {PSA),
All paymenis must be in immediately available U.S. funds. The amount of any and all
appiicable taxes will be added to the price and pald by Customer unless Customer has
provided Shred-it with exemption certificates acceptable to the taxing authorities.



Natividad Medical Center CONFIDENTIAL (Except When Required by Law)
Shred-it USA, Inc

(c}

(d)

The Service Fee is fixed for the first year of the Initial Term. In the second vear of the
Initial Term and upon subsequent renewal terms, in its sole discretion, Shred-it reservas
the right to increase the amount of the Service Fee from time to time up to & maximum of
7% per year, exciusive of any applicable taxes and surcharges.

Customer agrees and acknowledges that (i) Shred-It may, without notice, at any fime and
from time to time, Impose and adjust a fuel, snvironmental or other surcharge of any
amount for any duration, all in its sofe discretion; (i) any surcharge imposed is not subject
ta any cap or maximum including, bus not limited to, the 7% Service Fee adjustment and
cap described in Section (c) abave; and (ill} any surcharge may, from time to time, result
in additional profit for Shred-it.

Term of Agreement and Termination.

{a)

()

(@)

This Agreement commences on the Effective Date and will continue for 1 year ending
May 31, 2012, ("Initial Term unless terminated by eitner Party, by writien notlce, at least
30 days prior to the expiraticn of either the Initial Term or any Renewal Term.

Upan termination, regardless of the reasan, or expiration of this Agreement {i) Customer
will immediately pay Shrec-it all outstanding balances for Services performed prior to
such termination or expiration and (i} Shred-it has the right to retrieve its Equipment from
Customer, whersver lacated.

If Customer fails to pay any amounts owing under this Agreement when due, including by
reason of bankruptoy or insolvency, Shred-it may immediately terminate this Agreemant,
retrleve its Equipment from Customer, wherever located, and Customer shall be
immediately fiable for all amounts identified in Section (f) below, all without any Shred-it
iiahllity whatsoever to Customer.

Customer shall notify Shred-it immediately and in writing of any Service lIssues,
Customer shall provide Shred-it 10 business days to resolve the issues, uniess the next
scheduled service date is longer than 10 business days out, In which case the timeframe
for resolution shall be the next service date. If Shred-lt is unable to remedy such
performance issue in that timeframe, and all other methods to remedy the situation are
exhausted, Customer shall have the right to cancel Service without penalty at the
aifected location only,

Either Party may immediately terminate thls Agresment if the other Party becomes
insclvent or suspends any of its operations or if any petition is filed or proceeding
commenced by or against such Party under any law refating to bankruptey, arrangement,
reorganization, receivership or assignment for the benefit of creditors.

If this Agreement is terminated except as set forth in Sections (d) and (e) above, prior to
the completion of the Initia) Term or any Renewal Term, Customer must Immediately pay
Shred-it (i) all unpaid invoices and interest thereon as pravided In Section 5(b),
Provisions hersin which by their very nature are intended to survive termination or
cancellation of this Agreement will survive such termination or cancellation.

Indemnification Customer shall indemnify Shred-it for all costs and damages suffered by Shreg-
it @s a result of Customer’s actual or threatened breach of this agreement.

Limitation of Liability. Shred-it is not liable for (a) any loss or damage whatsoever relating to
the Materlal or its destruction by Shred-it or (b} for the repair, replacement or restoration of any



Natividad Medical Center CONFlDENTIAL, {Excopt When Required by Law)
Shred-it USA, Inc

destroyed Material. Shred-it's aggregate liability, if any, arfsing under this Agreement or the
provision of Services is limited to the amount of the Service Fees received by Shrec-it from
Customer during the last year of the term of this Agreement. In no event will Shred-it be liable
for any special, incidental, consequential, or punitive damages even If informed of the
possibility of such damages. To the extent permitted by applicable law, these exclusions
and limitations will apply regardless of whether liability arises from breach of cantract,
warranty, tort {including but not limited to negligence), by operation of law, or otherwise.

(2)

{b)

(9)

()

Miscellaneous.

Custormer will not set off invoiced amounts or any portion thereof against sums that are
due or may become due from Shred-it to Customer, its parent, affiliates, subsidiarles or
other divislons or units.

Any notices to be given by one Party to the other shall be considered properly given if
deposition In the Postal system, postege prepeid, “Certified Mail, Return Recsipt
Requested,” sent to the other at the following addresses, unless notice of a new addrass
is given and received In accordance with this section.

Customer: Shred-it:

Natividad Medical Center Shred-it, Ing.

1441 Constitution Bivd., PO Box 81611 8San Francisco Branch
Salinas, CA 93912-1811 350 Hatch Dr,

Sid Cato, Management Analyst/Contracts Foster City, CA 94404

Carrie Drew, Senlor Sales Executive

If Shred-it is prevented, hindered or delayed from the performance of any act required
hereunder by reason of strike, lock-out, acts of God, legal process, failure of power or
any other force majeure event not directly the fault of Shred-it, then performance of such
act shall be excused for the period of delay and the period for the performance of any
such act shall be extended for a period equivalent to the parfod of such delay.

Meither Party shall assign this Agresment without the prior written consent of ather Party,
which will not be unreasenably withheld.

This Agreement the Monterey County Professional Services Agreement (PSA) and any
adcenda attached hereto and agreec to by the parties in writing, is the entire agreement
between the parties, and supersedes any and all pricr agreements and arrangements,
whether oral or written, between the Parties. No mod¥ization of this Agreement shall be
binding unless in writing, attached hereto, and signed by both parties.

This Agreement shali be construed in accordance with the laws of the State of California,
excluding its choice of law provisions.

All words and phrases in this Agreement shall be construed o include the sihgular or
plural number, and the masculine, feminine or heuter gender, as the context requires.

The failure of elther party to insist upon the performance of any provision of this Agree-
ment, or fo exercise any right or privilege granted to that party undet this Agreement, wil
nat be construed as walving that provision or any other provision, and the provision will
continue in full force and effect. If any provision is found to be ifegal, invalid, or otherwise
Unenforceable by any judicial or administrative body, the other provisions will not be
affected and will remain in full force and effect.



Natividad Medical Center CONFIDENTIAL (Expept When Required by Law)
Shred-it USA, Inc

i Shred-it is engaged in an Independent business, and will perform its obligations under
this Agreement as an independent contractor.

The Parties have caused this Agreement to be executed by their respective duly authorized
representatives as of the Effective Date.

NATIVIDAD MEDICAL CENTER SHRED-IT USA, INC,
By: By:
Name: Name:

Title: Title:




Client#: 24287

ACORD.

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

SHREIT

DATE (MK/DDVYYYY)
3/29/2013

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy({ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION 18 WAIVED, subject to
the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the

certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUGCER

Chicago Commercial Lines

HUB International Midwest Limited
55 East Jackson Boulevard

CONTACT Amber Chavin

PONE, =ty 312 279-4638

[ [ Hoy: 866 714-2419
B s amber.chavin@hubinternational.com

h INSURER(S) AFFORDING GOVERAGE NAIC #
Chicago, IL 60604 INSuURER & : Gontinental Insurance Company 35289
INSURED nsurer B : Zurich Insurance Company
Shred-it USA Inc insurer ¢ : New Hampshire Insurance Co. 23841
Shred-it San Francisco nsurer o : National Union Fire Insurance 19445
350 Hatch Dr p—
Foster City, CA 94404-1106
INSURER F :
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE PQOLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABCOVE FCOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION QF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN 1§ SUBJECT TC ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

E!rsﬁR TYPE OF INSURANCE ﬁqns?al“ %B[;R POLICY NUMBER (nﬁﬁ}‘ﬁ%}'yﬁ% (ﬁﬁ,’ﬂ%ﬁ%ﬁ) LIMITS
A | GENERAL LIABILITY 2098337614 04/01/2013 | 04/01/2014 EACH CGCURRENCE $1,000,000
X| COMMERGIAL GENERAL LIABILITY AU R ey | $200,000
I CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR MED EXP (Any cre person) | $15,000
| PERSONAL & ADV INJURY | 51,000,000
. GENERAL AGGREGATE 52,000,000
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: FRODUCTS - COMPOP AGG | 2,000,000
—| PCLICY ’_‘ E'EQT’ m LOC §
D | AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY CA9203569 04/01/2013| 04/01/2014) G2 otters o ™ 142,000,000
X| any auto BODILY INJURY (Per parson) | §
: QbLng“’NED ﬁgﬁgguwn BODILY INJURY (Per acadant) | $
HIRED AUTOS ,Z'S%%WNED f’PFé(r)aF&?dTe‘Et?AMAGE 5
$
B | X| UMBRELLALIAB L{ OCCUR ‘ 8840945 04/01/2013|04/01/2014 EACH CCCURRENCE $5,000,000
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE $5,000,000
DED l X| reTENTION $10,000 5
C | WORKERS COMPENSATION 039901107 04/01/2013|04/01/2014 X ¥l [ [9TF

AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY .

ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCL.UDED? E

(Mandatory In NH)
If yes, describe under
DESCRIPTION OF DPERATIONS below

N/A

E.L. EACH AGGIDENT 51,000,000

E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE| 31,000,000

E.L. DISEASE - PoLIcY LT | 51,000,000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS { LOCATIONS | VEHICLES (Attach ACORD 101, Additicnal Remarks Schedule, if more space Is required)
The County of Monterey, Its Officers, Agents and Employees are included as Additional Insured under the

General Liability coverage in accordance with form CG2026 0704, Additional Insured Designated Person or
Organization. The General Liability is primary and non-contributory. Re: Natividad Medical Center

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATICN

Natividad Medical Center
1441 Constitution Blvd.
Salinas, CA 93906

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IiN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

ACORD 25 (2010/05}
#S707725/M707571

1 of1

© 1988-2010 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD

DEM




POLICY NUMBER . IHSURED NAME AND ADDRESS

2098337814 : : SHRED-IT USA, INC.
: ‘ ’ 115 W LAKE DRIVE L
SUITE 200 Coe

GLENDALE, HEIGHTY, IL 60139

POLICY CHANGES ' .
CEA026 BDDITIONAL INSURED —DESIGNATED PERSON OR QRGANTZATION

This Change Endorﬁamant uhanges the Pollay, Pleaae read it aarefullyh
This Change Endorsemant ils a pert of your Policy and takes effect on the -
effactive date of your Palicy, unless ansther effective date is shown.

NAME OF ADDITIONAL TNSURED PRRSON(S) OR QRGAI\TIZATION(S?

ANY PERSCON OR ORGANIZATION THAT YOU ARE REQUIRED BY CDNfRACT OR
ACREEMEMT TO ADD AS AN ADDITIONAL INSURED. ' '

The following wording will smend Section IT.A. Undexr From CE2026
.Q7/04 ONLY- Section IT.A. In the performance.of your oago;ng
operationg; or your compeleted operations; o' .

A

gL

Satretary o

Chalrmae of the Beard -

‘G=56015-B (ED, 11/91)



| OINOEIRORESITEIAVEST. |

As respects the coverage provided under this

sndarssment, Paragraph 4.b. SECTION IV -~ -

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILIVTY‘
CONDITIONS is deleted and replaced with the -
following: o .

4 Otherllnsurance )

b. " Excess Insurance
This insurarnice is excess over:

Any other insurance naming the
additional insured as an insured whather
© primary, excess, contingeni or on any
" other basis unless a written. contract of
agreement specifically requires that this
insurance be either primary or primary
and ncncentributing. Where required by
written contract. or agreement, we will
consider any other insurance maintained
by the additional insured for injury or

damage covered by this endorsement to ..

‘be excess and noncentribuling with this
insurance. )



ENDORSEMENT

This endorsement, effactive 12:07 AM. 04/01/2010 forms a part of
~ policy No.CA - §20~35-69  issued to SHRER IT Usa, INC.

by NATIONAL UNION FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY OF PITTSBURGH, PA .
THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

ADDITIONAL INSURED - WHERE REQUIRED UNDER CONTRACT OR AGREEMENT

This endorsement modifies insurance pravided under the following:

BUSINESS AUTO COVERAGE FORM _

BCHEDULE - -

ADDITIONAL INSURED: . ‘ :
ANY PERSON OR ORGAN!ZATION FOR WHOM YOU ARE CONTRACTUALLY
BOUND TC PROVIDE ADDITIONAL INSURED STATUS BUT ONLY-TO THE

EXTENT OF SUCH PERSOM OR ORGANIZATIONS LIABILITY ARISING -
OUT OF THE USE OF A COVERED "AUTOM.

L SECTION H - LIABIITY COVERAGE, A. Caverage, 1. - Who Is Insured, is amended to add:

d. Any person or organization, shown in the scheduls above, to whom you become obligated
-te inehide as an additional insured under this policy, as & result of any contract or agrearment
you enter Into which requires vou te furnish insuUrance ta that parsen or orgamization of the
type provided by this policy, but enly with respect to fiability arising out of use of 2 coverad
"auta”, Howsver, the Insurance provided will not exceed the lesser oft

1) The coverage and/or limits of this_pcﬂicv.' or.

(2} The coverage snd/or limits requirgd byéaid contract or agreement.

Authdfized Representative or

Countersignature {in States Where
Applicabie .

B7950 {10/05} Page 1 of 1



Community Hospital of the Monterey Peninsula®

Innovative hesltheare with 2 human touch™

Avugust 20, 2008

Dear Suppliier Pariner,

Please be advised that the following facility has joinad Community Hospltal of the Monterey
Peninsula as an affiliste member of Vi4A and will be ncluded s part of our purchasing
datistons and sirategy beginning, June 4, 2008.

The new faclity ts:

MNatividay Medics! Centar

18] Constitution Blud

Galirms, OA B3006

WHA WL #8308%, LG #8R20
Natividad Medical Centsr will wilize the same Novatlon contracks gvailable to ViMA manmbars
that Commiunity Haspital of the Montarey Penineula (MID # 88502) is utlizlng.

We would il our new facility t be added by means of the included LOP for Community
Haospital of the Monterey Peninaula. In additlon, tier priving will need to be re-svsiuated in fight
of the Increased purchases by Natividad Medics] Cantar which we expect may reduce our cost
aoroes the antire Bealih sare system.

We greatly appreciafe your willingress i expedite fils prooass,

Pleass contagt me or VA Wast Coast if you have any quselions regarding this matier. Contact
irformation can b found at We hottarn of this dooument,

Faapecifully,

Eiave Basham

PDavid J Basham Jr

Director, Materials Managemant

Cornmunily Hospital of the Monterey Penlnauls
(831)625-4957, extansion 2888

(831)655-1186 Fax

Danvid. Baghamdchomp. oig

VHA West Coast: (828) 730-3000

Post Olfice Box FIH « Monterey, CA 939421085 » (831) 624-5311



COUNTY OF MONTEREY - VENDOR DATA RECORD (rev.5-2012:
Required when doing business with the County of Monterey - No IRS W-9 form needed (Foreign vendors should submit IRS W-8)

COUNTY-OF MONTEREY PURPOSE: Information contained in this form will be used by the
Eontracts/Purchasing County of Menterey to prepare information returns {(Form 1099)
: rd and for withholding on payments o nonresident vendors. Prompt
168-WAlset-Street 3- Hoor . )
Salt ca 63004 return of this fully completed form will prevent delays .when
RETURN o processing payments.
T Bhene-{831}755-4930 See Privacy Statement and Califarnia Non-Resident Withholding
Fax:  {BILF55-4969, Information en next page.
VENDOR'S LEGAL NAME (a3 shown on vour Incoma tax return} SELECT NAME TO BE MADE PAYABLE TO
Shred-Tt USA ' Legal Name I:I Alias/DBA D Both
BUSINESS NAME / DBA {if different fromiine 1) PHONE NUMBER FAX NUMBER
NAME Shred-It USA {(650) 212-2332 (650) 212-2324
AND MAILING ADDRESS E-MAIL ADDRESS |
ADDRESS

350 Hatch Dr.

carrie.drew@shredit.com

ADRDITIONAL MAILING ADDRESS

REMIT-TQ ADDRESS

P.C. Box 101012

CITY, STATE, ZIF CODE

REMIT-TO CITY, STATE, ZIP CORE

3]

TAXID
AND
BUSINESS

ENTITY
TYPE

Foster City, CA $4044 Pasadena, CA 91189-1012
. _ For Tax 1D entry
FEDERAL EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (EIN): 918 011t5171819]8% instructions,
please see next
C CORPORATION [ maust/esTare page
{15 corporaTiON (] LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY (LLC}
EI PARTNERSHIP I:I C Corporation NOTE:
|:| S Corporation Payment will not,
El EXEMPT PAYEE (e.g., government, non-profit} |:| Partnership be processead
without an
[l oTHER: > accompanying
. taxpayer |.D.
SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER (SSN): - - number.

[ ] INDIVIDUAL OR SOLE PROPRIETOR

A

PLEASE CHECK ALL BOXES THAT ARE APPLICABLE TO THE CATEGORY OF PAYMENT:

[l sUPPLIES/EQUIPMENT [ ] ATTORNEY SERVICES [ INTEREST
pavmEnT | L] SERVICES (MEDICAL) []ieaasserriament [ Grants
E SERVICES (NON-MEDICAL} || RENT/LEASE ] orHER: »
ACTIVITY Are you a former employee of the County of Monterey? D Yes No
Are you g Certified Green Business? Yes |:| No  {See Information regarding green certificaticn on next page)
IEI CALIFORNIA STATE WITHHOLDING STATUS (CA withholding information on next page}):
CA Form 590 requived if
California Resident your address above in
VENDOR |:| California Form 590 (Withholding Exemption Certificate} attached section 215 a nen-CA
RESIDENCY acdress
STATUS |:| California Non-Resident
FOR CA TAX [ ] waiver of State withholding from California Franchise Tax Board attached CA NON-RESIDENTS;
PURPOSES 7% will be withheld from

El California Form 590 (Withholding Exemption Certificate) attached
D All services for payments issued are performed CUTSIDE of California
D No Services are being rendered, only goods are being provided for payment

payment uniess one of the
lower four boxes on left is
checked.

CERTIFY
SIGNATUWRE

status change, 1 will promptly notify the County of Monterey.

! herebhy cérﬁfy under penalty of perfury that the information provided on this document Is true and correct. Should my residency

A bdund

Manssrey

Sigature

rized Repre‘sentative's Name (Type ar Print) Title
ﬁama Dron)

Date

}-24-13

Phone Rtimbear

D b2 et

_-pyy




